# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6820776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS J. LINTEREUR	03/29/2021
ALEXANDER S. CAMPBELL	04/10/2021
DMYTRO Y. SOKOLOVSKYY	05/02/2021
NEHA J. PARIKH	03/25/2021
MARIA DIANA MILLER	04/12/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC.	
Street Address:	18000 DEVONSHIRE STREET	
City:	NORTHRIDGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91325-1219	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856838

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)576-6202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8185765517

**Email:** christine.pineiro@medtronic.com, rs.patents.one@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC.
Address Line 1: 18000 DEVONSHIRE STREET

Address Line 4: NORTHRIDGE, CALIFORNIA 91325-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0003672US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PINEIRO	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Pineiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=A0003672US01\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=A0003672US01\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=A0003672US01\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page3.tif source=A0003672US01\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page4.tif source=A0003672US01\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page5.tif source=A0003672US01\_Assignment\_EXECUTED#page6.tif

Page 1 of 6

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION(S)**

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s), with residence as indicated below, have made one or more inventions relating to:

ANALYTE SENSOR QUALITY MEASURES AND RELATED THERAPY ACTIONS FOR AN

AUTOMATED THERAPY DELIVERY SYSTEM
for which an application for a United States Patent or a U.S. Provisional Application is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
on April 23, 2020; for which an application for a United States Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 16/856,838 was filed
for which U.S. Provisional Application No was filed on;
for which the above application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No, filed on; and/or
for which an application identified as PCT International Patent Application No was filed on
(and for which I/WE hereby authorize the below identified ASSIGNEE and its successors, representatives and assigns to hereafter insert the application number and/or filing date of the above-identified application(s) after such information becomes known to them).

WHEREAS, MEDTRONIC MINIMED, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 18000 Devonshire Street, Northridge, CA 91325, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the application(s) identified above and all other patent applications filed for the inventions, and in and to all patents throughout the world that have granted or may be granted hereafter for the inventions, including but not limited to patents granted or based on any application(s) identified above or any other patent applications for the inventions, and including any and all rights of priority in the application(s) identified above and any other patent applications for the inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby acknowledge that I/WE have sold, assigned, and transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, and its successors, representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions, including the entire-right, title and interest in and to all applications that have been filed or may be filed in the United States and all organizations for the invention(s), including the application(s) identified above and all other applications for the invention(s), all applications claiming benefit or priority to the application(s) identified above, and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examinations, provisional, non-provisional, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the inventions; including the entire right, title and interest in and to all original and reissued or re-examined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries for the inventions, including all patents granted on or based on the application(s) identified above or any of the other foregoing applications, and including any utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates or other like rights of exclusion granted for the inventions; and specifically including any and all rights of priority in the inventions and the application(s) identified above and any of the other foregoing applications, including the right to file the application(s) identified above and any of the other foregoing applications, and the right to claim the priority of the application(s) identified above and any of the other foregoing applications under the International Convention for the Protection for Industrial Property, or any other conventions, treaties, laws or agreements of like purposes; and including the right to enforce and sue for past, present

Attorney Docket No.: A0003672US01
Page 2 of 6

and future infringement of any patents issuing from or based on the application(s) identified above or any of the other foregoing applications for the full term of such patents, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors, representatives, and assigns, for its own use and benefit to the full end of the term for which any of the U.S. patents, foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates, or like rights of exclusion are granted;

AND I/WE materially represent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, representatives, and assigns, that I/WE are the sole lawful owners of the entire unencumbered right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and that I/WE have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth, and hereby covenant that I/WE have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents;

AND I/WE individually covenant and agree that, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors representatives, and assigns, but at no charge to ASSIGNEE, will (1) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examinations, provisional, non-provisional, and all other patent applications based on said inventions; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers relating to the foregoing; (3) communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history relating thereto; (4) cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in any interference, opposition, dispute, litigation, or other proceeding involving any of the applications or patents for such inventions, including but not limited to testifying; and (5) generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to any patent applications relating to said inventions in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions.

AND I/WE do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, representatives, and assigns, all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which I/WE may be emitted, or that I/WE may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any patent relating to said inventions before or after issuance;

AND I/WE do hereby authorize and request any issuing authority throughout the world having an applicable duty to issue any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates or other like rights of exclusion granted on said inventions to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, representatives, and assigns, and authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for such patents utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates or other like rights of exclusion for said inventions in its own name.

In witness whereof, I/WE have signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

# \*\* Medtronic Inventors and Contractors - Please create a new page for each inventor \*\*

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]): Louis J.	Family Name or Surname (last name): Lintereur
Inventor Signatore	Date:  March 29, 2021
Resident City and State: Boise, ID	Country: USA

Page 3 of 6

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]): <b>Alexander S.</b>	Family Name or Surname (last name):  Campbell
Inventor's Signature: Alexampbell	Date: April 10, 2021
Resident City and State: Encino, CA	Country: USA

Attorney Docket No.: A0003672US01
Page 4 of 6

Given Name (first and middle initial (if any)):	Family Name or Surname (fast name):
Dmytra Y.	Sokolovskyy
Inventor's Signature	Date: 02 May 2021
Résident City and State: Moorpark, CA	Country USA

Page 5 of 6

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]):  Neha J.	Family Name or Surname (last name):  Parikh
Inventor's Signature:  Warikh	Date: 03/25/2021
Resident City and State: West Hills, CA	Country: USA

Page 6 of 6

Given Name (first and middle initial [if any]):  Maria Diana	Family Name or Surname (last name): Miller
Inventor's Signature: Waria Diana Willer	Date: 04/12/2021
Resident City and State: Santa Rosa Valley, CA	Country: USA

PATENT REEL: 056905 FRAME: 0676

**RECORDED: 07/19/2021**